## The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2016/611

recognizing Alex Evans of the Moraga-Orinda Fire District's Division 5.

Whereas, Alex Evans represents the Moraga-Orinda Fire District's Division 5, and has been a director since 2012 and served as Board President in 2015; and

Whereas, Alex Evans is the President and co-founder of EMC Research, Inc, a full-service research firm, specializing in polling, focus groups, and public opinion research consulting with clients that include private companies as well as government agencies; and

Whereas, Alex has been a resident of Orinda since 2001, he and his wife Kitty live in Division 5, North Orinda, with their two children who have both attended local schools; and

Whereas, Alex is a frequent community and school volunteer, serving in a variety of roles that have included scoreboard operator, Citizens' Infrastructure Oversight Committee and its predecessor the Infrastructure Commission; and

Whereas, Alex has a Bachelor of Arts from the University of California, Berkeley, and a Master of Public Policy Degree from the University of Michigan.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County do hereby recognize and honor Alex Evans for his dedication to his community and it's residents.

## **CANDACE ANDERSEN** Chair, District II Supervisor **JOHN GIOIA** MARY N. PIEPHO District I Supervisor District III Supervisor KAREN MITCHOFF FEDERAL D. GLOVER District IV Supervisor District V Supervisor I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: November 15, 2016 David J. Twa,

, Deputy